SD-12012/10/2017-ENNN Government of India Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship National Skill Development Fund (NSDF)

Dated: 29, 05 .2020

NOTICE FOR TENDER CANCELLATION

National Skill Development Fund (NSDF), M/o Skill Development & Entrepreneurship is cancelling the Request for Expression of Interest (REOI) for Selection of an "Independent Monitoring Agency in National Skill Development Fund (NSDF) to monitor the activities undertaken by National Skill Development Corporation (NSDC)" published on this Ministry's website and Central Public Procurement (CPP) Portal on 26.02.2020. It is considering to issue a fresh REOI and soon it will be published on this Ministry's website and CPP Portal. NSDF appreciates the time and efforts of interested consultants and apologies for any inconvenience caused.

(Lendup Sherpa)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tel: 23465892